PORT OF SKAMANIA COUNTY RESOLUTION 1-2023

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE PORT OF SKAMANIA COUNTY PROVIDING FOR THE SIGNING OF CHECKS

WHEREAS, Pat Albaugh, Executive Director is currently authorized to sign checks for the Port of Skamania County; and

WHEREAS, Todd Kingston Commissioner, District 3 is currently authorized to sign checks for the Port of Skamania County; and

WHEREAS, To ensure efficiency in Port District operations the Port of Skamania County desires to continue to have two authorized signatories for checks, and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the Port of Skamania County:

- 1. That all prior resolutions providing for the signing of checks are hereby repealed; and
- 2. That Pat Albaugh, Executive Director, and Todd Kingston, Commissioner, District 3, are hereby authorized to sign checks for the Port of Skamania County effective January 17, 2023.

PASSED IN SESSION THIS 17th day of January 2023.

	PORT OF SKAMANIA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
APPROVED BY:	Commissioner Ray Broughton, (District 1)
	Commissioner Jennifer Taylor, (District 2)
ATTEST:	Commissioner Todd Kingston, (District 3)
Pat Albaugh, Executive Director	